

Court No. - 82

Case :- CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 47798
of 2022

Applicant :- Kishanchand

Opposite Party :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Applicant :- Ashish Srivastava

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Mayank Kumar Jain,J.

This is the third bail application.

Vide order dated 31.10.2022, this bail application was directed to be listed alongwith record of first and second bail applications.

As per office report dated 08.11.2022, the record of previous bail application nos. 48941 of 2018 and 3556 of 2021 are under search in criminal record room.

Office is directed to trace out the record of the aforesaid previous bail applications.

List on 16.11.2022 alongwith the record of first and second bail applications.

Order Date :- 9.11.2022

AKT